Itt I ."h*'ils4, bv
tAmerican Teleplbne and Telegiaph Company
Printed in U. S. A-
BELL SYSTEM PRACTICES
Station Inatallation and Maintenance
sEcTroN c37.321
Iesue 4, January, 1954
AT&T Co Standard

2.08 To remove and replace designa-
tion cards in the 6021, 6A'22, 6023,
6027 and 6028 type keys, t ire snap cover
of the key must f i rst  be removed.
2.09 Iior the 6021, 6022, 6023, 6A27 and
6028 type keys a perforated desig-
nat ion card Form P-456510 provic les a
number of  pr inted designat ions comnronly
tused rvith t lrese keys. The f<irm is shorvn
irr  Fis.  3 and one of  these is f  urnished
rvith each key for rvhich the carrl is
aderpt:rble.  The designat ion cards are |  /8"
longer than the windows of the keys so
that a smal l  port ion of  the card may be
bent ovcr at  one side to form a tab. This
tab keeps the card in place rvhen the
snap cover of key is placed on the key.
c37.321
Page 5
DESIGNATION STRIPS AND CARDS
DESCRIPTION AND USE
@ if l :  @
Fig. 3
7
Page 6
2.10 Covers of  the 519- and 551-type kevs mtlst  also be
remclvecl  tc l  insert  c lesignat ion cards. For the 551-t} '1 le
key F orm E-2804 described in 2.22 may be cut don'tt to the
dirrrensions sholvn in the table in 2.06.
Z.LL The 6026A and 6026R keys are equipped rvith a tnetal
designat ion str ip mounted on the face betrvectr  t l re key
trni t  and the jacks. This str ip is approxirnately I"  long aud
3 / 1" rvide.
2J2 For the 602frA and 60268 ke1's the standard nutnber
cards, l :orms E-l164 and E-11( i5,  ma] '  be cut dou' t r  to
t l re c l i r r tetrs ions given in 2. l l  for  l ine number designat ions. The
rotr t rded edges are cut away leaving the center port ion in art
obl t -r t tg shape. The cel lu lcrse acetate cover P-137593 associated
u'ith t lrese forms may also be cut dorvn to protect the designa-
tic'rn card.
K.y Boxee, K.y Units and Turrete of Station Syeteme
2.13 The designat ion str ips.  cel lu lose acetate rv indo\\ :s,  desig-
nat ion cards and approximate cl imensions of  the
designat iorr  cards used rvi th stat ion systenrs,  key boxes, key
units and turrets are indicated below:
Station Syrtcrn
100 Key Equipnrent
3-line box
6-line box
101 Key Equipment
102 Key Equipment
103 Key Equipment
Order Turret  No. I
Order Turret No. 2
t t r  2t \
Derigne- Window
tion Str ip Piecc
Code No. Part No.
P-421 5 58
P-121559
P-412334
P-412334
L'-412334
8L
5sA P-107922
Dcrignatiol
Card No.
**Form E-2631
**Form E-2631
i*l 'orm E-263L
+*Form E-2631
r*Form E-263L
Approxinatc
Dinenrionr of
Derignetion Card
3-7 /32" x 13 /32'